
Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Slocum, Abigail 7 HUGOTON 14.86  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Mai, Peyton 7 HAYS 15.51  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Zimmerman, Lakyn 7 HAYS 15.53  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Kentner, Lucy 7 HORACE GO 15.68  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Schmidt, Ciara 7 HAYS 15.83  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 Hittle, Lexi 7 KEPLEY 15.93  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 Petit, Rose 7 HOLCOMB 15.98  (NW) 4(7) 2

8 Hammel, Kylie 7 SEYMOUR R 16.03  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 McClure, Madeen 7 EISENHOWE 16.09  (NW) 1(1)

10 Davidson, Emma 7 EISENHOWE 16.11  (NW) 1(2)

11 Contreras, Yaneli 7 HOLCOMB 16.17  (NW) 3(2)

12 Baeza, Rocio 7 KEPLEY 16.35  (NW) 1(3)

13 See, Sara 7 HOLCOMB 16.40  (NW) 2(1)

14 Tinoco, Dioselina 7 HUGOTON 16.48  (NW) 3(3)

15 Pham, Jennifer 7 KENNETH H 16.49  (NW) 1(4)

16 Fierro, Yitzel 7 KENNETH H 16.65  (NW) 4(8)

17 Medina, Abrielle 7 HUGOTON 16.92  (NW) 3(4)

18 Quint, Gracie 7 HOLCOMB 16.96  (NW) 2(2)

19 Limon, Anneleise 7 SEYMOUR R 17.02  (NW) 2(3)

20 Guzman, Yvette 7 HOLCOMB 17.05  (NW) 3(5)

21 Hall, Keyona 7 SEYMOUR R 17.11  (NW) 3(6)

22 Vazquez, Ja'Hailey 7 EISENHOWE 17.17  (NW) 1(5)

23 Palacios, Joslyn 7 KENNETH H 17.42  (NW) 2(4)

24 Foreman, AmaRae 7 HOLCOMB 18.24  (NW) 2(5)

25 Pena, Lillie 7 HOLCOMB 18.46  (NW) 1(6)

26 Knoll, Branee 7 HOLCOMB 19.07  (NW) 2(6)

27 Garcia, Elena 7 KEPLEY 19.55  (NW) 2(7)

Allen, Willow 7 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 3

Gallardo, Brooklyn 7 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 3

Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hamlin, Mikyn 8 HUGOTON 13.66  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Clay, Laela 8 HAYS 13.87  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Vagher, Naomi 8 KEPLEY 14.16  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Vamerene, Kennedy 8 HORACE GO 14.19  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Gallegos, Amaya 8 KEPLEY 14.58  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 Martinez, Ryleigh 8 HAYS 14.72  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 Lane, Callie 8 HAYS 14.78  (NW) 4(7) 2

8 Garza, Kenzie 8 HUGOTON 15.12  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 Kuhlmeier, Sarah 8 KENNETH H 15.29  (NW) 1(1)

10 Hoffine, JoLee 8 HUGOTON 15.35  (NW) 3(2)

11 Munoz, Rebecca 8 HORACE GO 15.49  (NW) 3(3)

12 McMillan, Mersadez 8 HORACE GO 15.59  (NW) 4(8)

13 Bjurstrom, Kaya 8 HOLCOMB 15.86  (NW) 3(4)

14 Lozano, Wendy 8 HOLCOMB 16.26  (NW) 3(5)

Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Braimah, Sade 8 EISENHOWE 16.29  (NW) 1(2)

16 Barajas, Adriana 8 HOLCOMB 16.73  (NW) 3(6)

17 Aguirre, Zara 8 HOLCOMB 16.82  (NW) 3(7)

18 Orrantia, Anabel 8 KENNETH H 16.92  (NW) 2(1)

19 Olvera, April 8 SEYMOUR R 17.14  (NW) 2(2)

20 Gonzalez, Martha 8 EISENHOWE 17.20  (NW) 2(3)

21 Foster, Kamryn 8 KENNETH H 17.48  (NW) 2(4)

22 Rivera, Destinee 8 EISENHOWE 18.34  (NW) 1(3)

23 Chavaverria, Britney 8 SEYMOUR R 18.94  (NW) 2(5)

24 Garay, Roselyne 8 KEPLEY 19.40  (NW) 1(4)

Amancio, Alexis 8 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 3

Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bond, Paris 7 EISENHOWE 31.79  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Slocum, Abigail 7 HUGOTON 33.53  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Rodriguez, Rian 7 HOLCOMB 33.66  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Kentner, Lucy 7 HORACE GO 34.32  (NW) 4(2) 5

5 Schmidt, Ciara 7 HAYS 34.57  (NW) 4(3) 4

6 Lopez, Marypher 7 EISENHOWE 34.59  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 May, Kinlee 7 HAYS 35.13  (NW) 4(4) 2

8 Zimmerman, Mika 7 HAYS 35.29  (NW) 4(5) 1

9 Gomez, Karen 7 EISENHOWE 35.83  (NW) 4(6)

10 Ramirez, Kimberly 7 SEYMOUR R 36.10  (NW) 3(2)

11 Becker, Booklyn 7 HOLCOMB 36.57  (NW) 3(3)

12 Phipps, Hailey 7 HORACE GO 36.67  (NW) 4(7)

13 Coreno, Yacquelin 7 HUGOTON 36.78  (NW) 3(4)

14 Jantz, Stella 7 HOLCOMB 37.04  (NW) 3(5)

15 Meiecio, Irma 7 HORACE GO 37.70  (NW) 2(2)

16 Ordonez, Brianna 7 HUGOTON 38.13  (NW) 2(3)

17 Hammel, Kylie 7 SEYMOUR R 38.57  (NW) 3(6)

18 Rubio, Natalie 7 KEPLEY 39.20  (NW) 1(2)

19 Resendiz, Emily 7 HOLCOMB 39.27  (NW) 3(7)

20 Roth, Alexa 7 HOLCOMB 39.31  (NW) 3(8)

21 Barron, Andrea 7 KEPLEY 39.32  (NW) 1(3)

22 Norton, Madilynn 7 SEYMOUR R 39.56  (NW) 2(4)

Supulveda, Eliza 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

Kelley, Angelina 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

Cortez, Cindy 7 KEPLEY DNS  (NW) 2

Fierro, Yitzel 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 2

Santana, Jaylee 7 HOLCOMB DNS  (NW) 4

Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hamlin, Mikyn 8 HUGOTON 29.99  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Vamerene, Kennedy 8 HORACE GO 30.72  (NW) 4(2) 8
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Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Clay, Laela 8 HAYS 31.47  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Lang, Carly 8 HAYS 31.66  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Vagher, Naomi 8 KEPLEY 31.84  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 Berry, Morgen 8 HAYS 32.17  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 Garza, Kenzie 8 HUGOTON 32.27  (NW) 4(7) 2

8 Arizpe, Ariel 8 HOLCOMB 32.31  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 Meng, Avery 8 HORACE GO 32.62  (NW) 4(8)

10 Jones, Paige 8 HOLCOMB 33.24  (NW) 3(2)

11 Hoffine, JoLee 8 HUGOTON 33.61  (NW) 3(3)

12 Lozano, Daisy 8 KENNETH H 34.37  (NW) 3(4)

13 Ackley, Taylor 8 KEPLEY 34.45  (NW) 3(5)

14 Washington, Aniyah 8 HORACE GO 34.71  (NW) 2(1)

15 Pepa, Anna 8 EISENHOWE 34.74  (NW) 3(6)

16 Reyes, Anahi 8 HOLCOMB 34.94  (NW) 2(2)

17 Douglass, Olivia 8 KENNETH H 35.72  (NW) 3(7)

18 Perkins, Phobie 8 HOLCOMB 35.91  (NW) 2(3)

19 Braimah, Sade 8 EISENHOWE 36.13  (NW) 1(1)

20 Monarrez, Joscelyn 8 KENNETH H 36.87  (NW) 2(4)

21 Medina, Nevaeh 8 HOLCOMB 36.97  (NW) 2(5)

22 Lozano, Wendy 8 HOLCOMB 37.32  (NW) 3(8)

23 Aguirre, Zara 8 HOLCOMB 38.15  (NW) 2(6)

24 Mendoza, Jennifer 8 SEYMOUR R 39.83  (NW) 1(2)

25 Rivera, Destinee 8 EISENHOWE 41.35  (NW) 1(3)

Chavaverria, Britney 8 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Amancio, Alexis 8 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 2

Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Strandmark, Allie 7 HORACE GO 1:10.70 3(1) 10

2 McGrath, Lilian 7 HAYS 1:12.29 3(2) 8

3 Thomas, Aubree 7 HAYS 1:13.45 3(3) 6

4 Johnson, Korryn 7 HOLCOMB 1:14.16 3(4) 5

5 Garcia, Tekodah 7 EISENHOWE 1:16.38 1(1) 4

6 Deniston, Brooklyn 7 HOLCOMB 1:16.50 2(1) 3

7 Kentner, Lucy 7 HORACE GO 1:17.03 2(2) 2

8 Zimmerman, Mika 7 HAYS 1:17.39 3(5) 1

9 Cerda, Daniela 7 SEYMOUR R 1:17.46 3(6)

10 Estrada, Brianna 7 KENNETH H 1:17.46 3(7)

11 Tolbert, Mackenzie 7 HORACE GO 1:20.23 3(8)

12 Carr, Camdyn 7 KENNETH H 1:20.75 2(3)

13 Ibanez, Silvia 7 HOLCOMB 1:23.93 2(4)

14 Cervantes, Yoselyn 7 EISENHOWE 1:26.79 1(2)

15 Vazquez, Ja'Hailey 7 EISENHOWE 1:29.11 1(3)

16 Norton, Madilynn 7 SEYMOUR R 1:32.04 1(4)

17 Ginther, Caydence 7 KENNETH H 1:35.07 1(5)

18 Archeleta, Lili 7 HUGOTON 1:35.91 1(6)

Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Limon, Anneleise 7 SEYMOUR R 1:39.34 1(7)

Enslow, Raven 7 HOLCOMB DNS 2

Madrigal, Natalia 7 KEPLEY DNS 2

Mejia, Stephanie 7 KEPLEY DNS 2

Manzano, Addie 7 KEPLEY DNS 2

Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lang, Carly 8 HAYS 1:09.21 3(1) 10

2 Vagher, Naomi 8 KEPLEY 1:10.74 3(2) 8

3 Manwarren, Brie 8 KENNETH H 1:10.83 3(3) 6

4 Adigun, Summya 8 HUGOTON 1:10.86 3(4) 5

5 Martinez, Ryleigh 8 HAYS 1:13.98 2(1) 4

6 Schultz, Mika 8 KEPLEY 1:14.88 3(5) 3

7 Meng, Avery 8 HORACE GO 1:16.15 3(6) 2

8 Lozano, Daisy 8 KENNETH H 1:16.71 2(2) 1

9 Kee, Sen 8 HORACE GO 1:17.40 2(3)

10 Munoz, Rebecca 8 HORACE GO 1:18.93 2(4)

11 Rivera, Angelica 8 HUGOTON 1:21.28 2(5)

12 Douglass, Olivia 8 KENNETH H 1:21.61 3(7)

13 Gandara, Hazel 8 EISENHOWE 1:22.03 1(1)

14 Cuevas, Jessica 8 EISENHOWE 1:22.73 1(2)

15 Olvera, April 8 SEYMOUR R 1:23.08 1(3)

16 Glover, Lydia 8 KEPLEY 1:24.94 2(6)

17 Mendoza, Jennifer 8 SEYMOUR R 1:27.50 2(7)

18 Garcia, Rachel 8 EISENHOWE 1:35.37 1(4)

Amancio, Alexis 8 SEYMOUR R DNS 1

Lane, Callie 8 HAYS DNS 3

Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Strandmark, Allie 7 HORACE GO 2:50.63 10

2 Albers, Brenlynn 7 HAYS 3:00.50 8

3 Kelley, Angelina 7 KENNETH H 3:01.61 6

4 Cerda, Daniela 7 SEYMOUR R 3:02.36 5

5 Thomas, Aubree 7 HAYS 3:03.10 4

6 Puk, Nya 7 EISENHOWE 3:05.94 3

7 Tolbert, Mackenzie 7 HORACE GO 3:12.34 2

8 Enslow, Raven 7 HOLCOMB 3:15.03 1

9 Lujan, Gianna 7 EISENHOWE 3:17.17

10 Cervantes, Yoselyn 7 EISENHOWE 3:18.48

11 Goetzinger, Shiloh 7 HUGOTON 3:20.48

12 Ibanez, Silvia 7 HOLCOMB 3:21.96

13 Thyne, Rylie 7 HOLCOMB 3:22.52

14 Dryden, Emily 7 HOLCOMB 3:22.85

15 Deniston, Brooklyn 7 HOLCOMB 3:25.70
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Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
16 Heger, Jayce 7 HUGOTON 3:39.94

17 Rodriguez, Alexandra 7 KENNETH H 3:41.15

18 Field, Zemira 7 KEPLEY 3:44.63

19 Camacho, Vanessa 7 SEYMOUR R 3:47.00

20 Palacios, Joslyn 7 KENNETH H 3:54.11

21 Wolters, Katya 7 HUGOTON 3:54.96

22 Whittington, Aubrey 7 KEPLEY 4:14.32

Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 West, Hallie 8 EISENHOWE 2:56.70 10

2 Serrano, Angel 8 HORACE GO 2:57.13 8

3 Zimmer, Ashlyn 8 HAYS 3:00.46 6

4 Watson, Jaycine 8 HAYS 3:09.17 5

5 Cunningham, Kenzie 8 HAYS 3:13.11 4

6 Schultz, Mika 8 KEPLEY 3:14.62 3

7 Glover, Lydia 8 KEPLEY 3:22.54 2

8 Pauda, Emma 8 KEPLEY 3:24.46 1

9 Cervantes, Anahi 8 KENNETH H 3:24.85

10 Chappel, Paige 8 KENNETH H 3:28.06

11 Douglass, Olivia 8 KENNETH H 3:29.43

12 Corado, Esmeralda 8 HORACE GO 3:32.13

13 Lamas, Karina 8 HUGOTON 3:33.68

14 Vega, Brianna 8 EISENHOWE 3:37.26

15 Mendoza, Jennifer 8 SEYMOUR R 3:37.54

16 Chavez, Yadi 8 HUGOTON 4:16.01

Crawford, Madison 8 HUGOTON DNS

Garcia, Rachel 8 EISENHOWE DNS

Harvey, Jada 8 SEYMOUR R DNS

Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Cerda, Daniela 7 SEYMOUR R 6:29.28 10

2 Angell, Raeleigh 7 HUGOTON 6:36.86 8

3 Kinderknecht, Brynn 7 HAYS 6:42.55 6

4 Guevara, Debora 7 HORACE GO 7:11.84 5

5 Aguilar, Aulany 7 EISENHOWE 7:17.81 4

6 Amerin, Danica 7 HUGOTON 7:20.45 3

7 Klein, Hannah 7 HAYS 7:25.75 2

8 Hatcher, Elle 7 EISENHOWE 7:28.64 1

9 Banker, Ashlynn 7 HAYS 7:33.84

10 Rice, Katelynn 7 KEPLEY 7:45.71

11 Torres, Alexandria 7 KENNETH H 7:57.27

12 Pham, Jennifer 7 KENNETH H 7:59.93

13 Lyon, Bret 7 EISENHOWE 8:04.25

14 Almaguer, Katrina 7 KENNETH H 8:56.39

Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Guzman, Karime 7 HORACE GO DNS

Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jaeger, Amelia 8 HAYS 6:30.78 10

2 Dickman, Michaela 8 HAYS 6:44.38 8

3 Vos, Gianna 8 HUGOTON 6:46.24 6

4 Macias, Katrina 8 HOLCOMB 6:48.32 5

5 Orrantia, Anabel 8 KENNETH H 6:51.64 4

6 Saldana, Martha 8 HUGOTON 7:09.81 3

7 Lobmeyer, Anna 8 HORACE GO 7:10.29 2

8 Macias, Isabel 8 HOLCOMB 7:17.86 1

9 Franz, Lexi 8 EISENHOWE 7:19.31

10 Chappel, Paige 8 KENNETH H 7:21.69

11 Sauseda, Samantha 8 HOLCOMB 7:27.49

12 Eckert, Tala 8 HUGOTON 7:40.32

13 Fuller, Anna 8 HAYS 7:48.34

14 Wilson-Zook, Sahnoa 8 KEPLEY 7:55.06

15 Barron, Chantal 8 KEPLEY 7:55.36

16 Andrade, Cristal 8 EISENHOWE 7:55.46

17 Garay, Roselyne 8 KEPLEY 8:02.53

18 Vega, Brianna 8 EISENHOWE 8:10.76

Women's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Cortez, Cindy 7 KEPLEY 15:39.14 10

Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Dickman, Michaela 8 HAYS 13:51.06 10

2 West, Hallie 8 EISENHOWE 14:06.67 8

3 Maxwell, Ava 8 EISENHOWE 14:39.66 6

4 Lobmeyer, Anna 8 HORACE GO 14:42.56 5

5 Acosta, Jackie 8 KEPLEY 15:38.92 4

6 Silverio, Lucy 8 SEYMOUR R 15:48.77 3

Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Droegemeier, Lacy 7 HAYS 18.62  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Goddard, Morgan 7 HOLCOMB 19.52  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Curl, Chloe 7 KEPLEY 20.18  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Hernandez, Emily 7 HAYS 20.54  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Baeza, Rocio 7 KEPLEY 21.10  (NW) 3(1) 4

6 Kruleski, Jera 7 HOLCOMB 21.22  (NW) 4(5) 3

7 Contreras, Yaneli 7 HOLCOMB 21.34  (NW) 3(2) 2

8 Loya, Hayli 7 HORACE GO 21.50  (NW) 4(6) 1

9 Hill, Olivia 7 KEPLEY 21.90  (NW) 3(3)
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Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Head, Jalyssa 7 SEYMOUR R 22.65  (NW) 3(4)

11 Hall, Keyona 7 SEYMOUR R 22.99  (NW) 3(5)

12 Dryden, Emily 7 HOLCOMB 23.11  (NW) 1(1)

13 Schuetz, Dakila 7 HOLCOMB 24.02  (NW) 2(1)

14 WIlds, Olivia 7 HOLCOMB 24.52  (NW) 2(2)

15 Quint, Gracie 7 HOLCOMB 24.53  (NW) 2(3)

16 Williams, Logann 7 HORACE GO 25.06  (NW) 3(6)

17 Ramirez, Kimberly 7 SEYMOUR R 26.09  (NW) 3(7)

18 Arrington, Hadlee 7 HUGOTON 26.34  (NW) 3(8)

19 Rodriguez, Alexandra 7 KENNETH H 27.53  (NW) 1(2)

20 Supulveda, Eliza 7 KENNETH H 28.42  (NW) 1(3)

21 Harsh, Arellana 7 HOLCOMB 29.47  (NW) 1(4)

22 Delgado, Gracie 7 HOLCOMB 29.91  (NW) 2(4)

23 Ginther, Caydence 7 KENNETH H 31.93  (NW) 4(7)

24 Knoll, Branee 7 HOLCOMB 33.36  (NW) 2(5)

Bowles, Beth 7 HAYS DNS  (NW) 4

Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lang, Carly 8 HAYS 17.58  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Taggart, Megan 8 HAYS 18.42  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Arizpe, Ariel 8 HOLCOMB 18.86  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Kenny, Cami 8 KEPLEY 18.89  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Clay, Laela 8 HAYS 19.22  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Lozano, Wendy 8 HOLCOMB 19.72  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 Davis, Emma 8 HORACE GO 19.76  (NW) 3(7) 2

8 Mesa, Taylor 8 KENNETH H 19.82  (NW) 3(8) 1

9 Rivera, Angelica 8 HUGOTON 20.56  (NW) 2(1)

10 Clark, Claudia 8 HUGOTON 20.84  (NW) 2(2)

11 Smith, Jayeln 8 KENNETH H 20.90  (NW) 2(3)

12 Chanthasone, Mana 8 EISENHOWE 20.91  (NW) 1(1)

13 Stein, Zoey 8 KEPLEY 21.33  (NW) 2(4)

14 Eckert, Tala 8 HUGOTON 21.81  (NW) 2(5)

15 Walters, Kassidy 8 KENNETH H 22.23  (NW) 2(6)

16 Maxwell, Ava 8 EISENHOWE 22.49  (NW) 1(2)

17 Andrade, Cristal 8 EISENHOWE 22.78  (NW) 1(3)

18 Carr, Rileigh 8 HORACE GO 23.57  (NW) 1(4)

19 Corado, Esmeralda 8 HORACE GO 23.78  (NW) 2(7)

20 Baeza, Haley 8 KEPLEY 24.90  (NW) 1(5)

Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Droegemeier, Lacy 7 HAYS 36.08  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Loya, Hayli 7 HORACE GO 37.28  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Hernandez, Emily 7 HAYS 38.78  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Geerdes, Morgan 7 HAYS 39.09  (NW) 1(4) 5

Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Curl, Chloe 7 KEPLEY 39.35  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Martinez, Miraya 7 KENNETH H 39.64  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 Kruleski, Jera 7 HOLCOMB 39.82  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 Goddard, Morgan 7 HOLCOMB 41.21  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Waggoner, Kiya 7 HOLCOMB 41.22  (NW) 1(7)

10 Arrington, Hadlee 7 HUGOTON 47.79  (NW) 2(3)

11 WIlds, Olivia 7 HOLCOMB 48.08  (NW) 2(4)

12 Williams, Logann 7 HORACE GO 49.39  (NW) 2(5)

13 Enamarado, Dayana 7 KEPLEY 50.52  (NW) 2(6)

Camacho, Vanessa 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Rodriguez, Alexandra 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 2

Kelley, Angelina 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 2

Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lang, Carly 8 HAYS 36.34  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Kenny, Cami 8 KEPLEY 37.24  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Mesa, Taylor 8 KENNETH H 38.34  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Taggart, Megan 8 HAYS 38.53  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Adigun, Summya 8 HUGOTON 39.06  (NW) 3(4) 4

6 Ruder, Amy 8 HAYS 39.33  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 Walters, Kassidy 8 KENNETH H 39.95  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Cisneros, Lizzy 8 EISENHOWE 40.35  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Vos, Gianna 8 HUGOTON 40.47  (NW) 2(1)

10 Davis, Emma 8 HORACE GO 40.52  (NW) 3(6)

11 Lozano, Wendy 8 HOLCOMB 40.94  (NW) 3(7)

12 Clark, Claudia 8 HUGOTON 40.98  (NW) 3(8)

13 Smith, Jayeln 8 KENNETH H 41.44  (NW) 2(2)

14 Smith, Lillian 8 HORACE GO 43.58  (NW) 2(3)

15 Maxwell, Ava 8 EISENHOWE 44.35  (NW) 1(4)

16 Franz, Lexi 8 EISENHOWE 44.67  (NW) 2(4)

17 Carr, Rileigh 8 HORACE GO 45.54  (NW) 2(5)

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS (A) 59.77 10

1) Droegemeier, Lacy 7 2) Geerdes, Morgan 7

3) Mai, Peyton 7 4) Zimmerman, Lakyn 7

2 EISENHOWER (A) 1:01.03 8

1) Perry, Brook 7 2) Garcia, Tekodah 7

3) Davidson, Emma 7 4) Bond, Paris 7

3 KEPLEY (A) 1:01.40 6

1) Baeza, Rocio 7 2) Curl, Chloe 7

3) Paez, Alyza 7 4) Hittle, Lexi 7
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Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 1:02.88 5

1) Avalon, Teryn 7 2) Martinez, Miraya 7

3) Ginther, Caydence 7 4) Palacios, Joslyn 7

5 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 1:03.48 4

1) Head, Jalyssa 7 2) Mancia, Karel 7

3) Hammel, Kylie 7 4) Ramirez, Kimberly 7

6 HOLCOMB (A) 1:04.01 3

1) Contreras, Yaneli 7 2) Guzman, Yvette 7

3) Quint, Gracie 7 4) Waggoner, Kiya 7

7 HUGOTON (A) 1:07.77 2

1) Arrington, Hadlee 7 2) Coreno, Yacquelin 7

3) Medina, Abrielle 7 4) Tinoco, Dioselina 7

8 HORACE GOOD (A) 1:09.34 1

1) Wilson, Jenna 7 2) Unsworth, Natalie 7

3) Segura, Natalie 7 4) Phipps, Hailey 7

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KEPLEY (A) 58.43 10

1) Stein, Zoey 8 2) Kenny, Cami 8

3) Bahl, Emma 8 4) Vagher, Naomi 8

2 HAYS (A) 59.43 8

1) Berry, Morgen 8 2) Delimont, Katrina 8

3) Ruder, Amy 8 4) Martinez, Ryleigh 8

3 EISENHOWER (A) 1:04.12 6

1) Rosales, Natalie 8 2) Silaphanh, Emily 8

3) Najera, Alexxis 8 4) Nguyen, Amy 8

4 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 1:04.69 5

1) Guitterez, Alexa 8 2) Foster, Kamryn 8

3) Cruz, Bethanie 8 4) Monarrez, Joscelyn 8

5 HOLCOMB (A) 1:05.41 4

1) Medina, Nevaeh 8 2) Villatoro, Natalia 8

3) Warner, Melody 8 4) Reyes, Anahi 8

6 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 1:06.24 3

1) Flores, Jamie 8 2) Harvey, Jada 8

3) Del Rio, Itzel 8 4) Chavaverria, Britney 8

7 HORACE GOOD (A) 1:06.79 2

1) Jones, Brooklyn 8 2) Serrano, Angel 8

3) Hinojos, Nallely 8 4) Ugarte, Itzel 8

HUGOTON (A) DNF

1) Garza, Kenzie 8 2) Salazar, Julienne 8

3) Hamlin, Mikyn 8 4) Hoffine, JoLee 8

Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)

Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS (A) 2:08.35 10

1) Bowles, Beth 7 2) Hernandez, Emily 7

3) Geerdes, Morgan 7 4) McGrath, Lilian 7

2 HOLCOMB (A) 2:10.14 8

1) Santana, Jaylee 7 2) Johnson, Korryn 7

3) Jantz, Stella 7 4) Goddard, Morgan 7

3 EISENHOWER (A) 2:14.09 6

1) Gomez, Karen 7 2) McCarter, Madalyn 7

3) McClure, Madeen 7 4) Lopez, Marypher 7

4 HUGOTON (A) 2:17.13 5

1) Coreno, Yacquelin 7 2) Ordonez, Brianna 7

3) Tinoco, Dioselina 7 4) Slocum, Abigail 7

5 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 2:19.44 4

1) Fierro, Yitzel 7 2) Estrada, Brianna 7

3) Ortiz, Emma 7 4) Palacios, Joslyn 7

6 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 2:21.92 3

1) Mancia, Karel 7 2) Head, Jalyssa 7

3) Hall, Keyona 7 4) Norton, Madilynn 7

7 KEPLEY (A) 2:22.95 2

1) Manzano, Addie 7 2) Hill, Olivia 7

3) Paez, Alyza 7 4) Ontiveros, Alexa 7

8 HORACE GOOD (A) 2:23.27 1

1) Gallardo, Brooklyn 7 2) Guevara, Debora 7

3) Guzman, Karime 7 4) Meiecio, Irma 7

Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KEPLEY (A) 2:05.04 10

1) Stein, Zoey 8 2) Eddie, Bella 8

3) Bahl, Emma 8 4) Gallegos, Amaya 8

2 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 2:06.65 8

1) Manwarren, Brie 8 2) Lozano, Daisy 8

3) Warren, Ryann 8 4) Cruz, Bethanie 8

3 HOLCOMB (A) 2:08.36 6

1) Arizpe, Ariel 8 2) Reyes, Anahi 8

3) Bjurstrom, Kaya 8 4) Jones, Paige 8

4 HAYS (A) 2:10.56 5

1) Lane, Callie 8 2) Wellbrock, Kayler 8

3) Zimmerman, Sarah 8 4) Ruder, Amy 8

5 HORACE GOOD (A) 2:11.78 4

1) Smith, Lillian 8 2) Davis, Emma 8

3) Cuaraque, Jazzlyn 8 4) McMillan, Mersadez 8

6 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 2:18.98 3

1) Flores, Jamie 8 2) Harvey, Jada 8

3) Silverio, Lucy 8 4) Civis, Frida 8
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Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 EISENHOWER (A) 2:22.80 2

1) Rosales, Natalie 8 2) Silaphanh, Emily 8

3) Cuevas, Jessica 8 4) Gonzalez, Martha 8

HUGOTON (A) DNS

1) Farmer, Brisa 8 2) Hoffine, JoLee 8

3) Gonzalez, Lizeth 8 4) Salazar, Julienne 8

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 5:12.96 10

1) Avalon, Teryn 7 2) Martinez, Miraya 7

3) Ortiz, Emma 7 4) Carr, Camdyn 7

2 HAYS (A) 5:13.70 8

1) Hernandez, Emily 7 2) Kinderknecht, Brynn 7

3) Thomas, Aubree 7 4) Klein, Hailey 7

3 HOLCOMB (A) 5:19.46 6

1) Deniston, Brooklyn 7 2) Thyne, Rylie 7

3) Dryden, Emily 7 4) Johnson, Korryn 7

4 EISENHOWER (A) 5:19.52 5

1) Lujan, Gianna 7 2) Garcia, Tekodah 7

3) McCarter, Madalyn 7 4) Puk, Nya 7

5 HUGOTON (A) 5:36.68 4

1) Amerin, Danica 7 2) Angell, Raeleigh 7

3) Goetzinger, Shiloh 7 4) Ordonez, Brianna 7

6 KEPLEY (A) 5:45.48 3

1) Cortez, Cindy 7 2) Manzano, Addie 7

3) Mejia, Stephanie 7 4) Field, Zemira 7

7 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 6:07.27 2

1) Camacho, Vanessa 7 2) Mancia, Karel 7

3) Norton, Madilynn 7 4) Hammel, Kylie 7

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 4:58.09 10

1) Manwarren, Brie 8 2) Mesa, Taylor 8

3) Guitterez, Alexa 8 4) Warren, Ryann 8

2 HUGOTON (A) 5:01.45 8

1) Adigun, Summya 8 2) Clark, Claudia 8

3) Saldana, Martha 8 4) Vos, Gianna 8

3 EISENHOWER (A) 5:03.40 6

1) Chanthasone, Mana 8 2) Macias, Naomi 8

3) Nguyen, Amy 8 4) West, Hallie 8

4 KEPLEY (A) 5:11.27 5

1) Guillen, Mariana 8 2) Marquez, Kaylyn 8

3) Kenny, Cami 8 4) Schultz, Mika 8

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 HAYS (A) 5:17.43 4

1) Burd, Rylee 8 2) Dickman, Michaela 8

3) Wellbrock, Kayler 8 4) Zimmer, Ashlyn 8

6 HOLCOMB (A) 5:23.36 3

1) Perkins, Phobie 8 2) Pena, Milauna 8

3) Bjurstrom, Kaya 8 4) Macias, Isabel 8

7 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 5:56.58 2

1) Chavaverria, Britney 8 2) Civis, Frida 8

3) Olvera, April 8 4) Silverio, Lucy 8

Women's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 EISENHOWER (A) 12:38.44 10

1) Puk, Nya 7 2) Lujan, Gianna 7

3) McCarter, Madalyn 7 4) McClure, Madeen 7

2 HORACE GOOD (A) 12:54.40 8

1) Tull, Payton 7 2) Strecker, Avery 7

3) Tolbert, Mackenzie 7 4) Strandmark, Allie 7

3 HAYS (A) 12:56.80 6

1) Albers, Brenlynn 7 2) Banker, Ashlynn 7

3) Klein, Hailey 7 4) Wasinger, Chasey 7

4 SEYMOUR ROGERS (B) 14:01.09 5

1) Flores, Jamie 8 2) Olvera, April 8

3) Del Rio, Itzel 8 4) Harvey, Jada 8

5 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 14:21.82 4

1) Pham, Jennifer 7 2) Torres, Alexandria 7

3) Almaguer, Katrina 7 4) Martinez, Miraya 7

6 KEPLEY (A) 14:32.85 3

1) Enamarado, Dayana 7 2) Whittington, Aubrey 7

3) Rice, Katelynn 7 4) Paez, Alyza 7

7 HUGOTON (A) 14:46.71 2

1) Archeleta, Lili 7 2) Heger, Jayce 7

3) Medina, Abrielle 7 4) Wolters, Katya 7

SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) DNS

1) Head, Jalyssa 7 2) Camacho, Vanessa 7

3) Ramirez, Kimberly 7 4) Mancia, Karel 7

Women's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HORACE GOOD (A) 12:35.10 10

1) Serrano, Angel 8 2) Corado, Esmeralda 8

3) Meng, Avery 8 4) Kee, Sen 8

2 HAYS (A) 12:35.16 8

1) Watson, Jaycine 8 2) Zimmer, Ashlyn 8

3) Wellbrock, Kayler 8 4) Burd, Rylee 8
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Women's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 EISENHOWER (A) 12:44.66 6

1) Ormiston, Jenna 8 2) Gandara, Hazel 8

3) Franz, Lexi 8 4) Cisneros, Lizzy 8

4 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 12:50.82 5

1) Rueda, Gianni 8 2) Chappel, Paige 8

3) Douglass, Olivia 8 4) Cervantes, Anahi 8

5 HOLCOMB (A) 13:00.35 4

1) Macias, Isabel 8 2) Sauseda, Samantha 8

3) Macias, Katrina 8 4) Pena, Milauna 8

6 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 13:28.30 3

7 KEPLEY (A) 14:18.99 2

1) Acosta, Jackie 8 2) Pauda, Emma 8

3) Baeza, Haley 8 4) Wilson-Zook, Sahnoa 8

8 HUGOTON (A) 14:29.36 1

1) Chavez, Yadi 8 2) Crawford, Madison 8

3) Eckert, Tala 8 4) Lamas, Karina 8

Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Zimmerman, Lakyn 7 HAYS 4' 6" 10

2J Curl, Chloe 7 KEPLEY 4' 4" 8

3J Loya, Hayli 7 HORACE GO4' 2" 6

4J Kruleski, Jera 7 HOLCOMB 4' 2" 5

5J McGrath, Lilian 7 HAYS 4' 0" 4

6J Carr, Camdyn 7 KENNETH H 4' 0" 3

7J Avalon, Teryn 7 KENNETH H 3' 10" 2

8J Williams, Logann 7 HORACE GO3' 8" 1

9J See, Sara 7 HOLCOMB 3' 6"

9J Gregg, Mahala 7 HAYS 3' 6"

Pham, Jennifer 7 KENNETH H NH

Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Vos, Gianna 8 HUGOTON 4' 6" 10

2J Biggs, Lily 8 HAYS 4' 6" 8

3J Clay, Laela 8 HAYS 4' 6" 6

4J Cunningham, Kenzie 8 HAYS 4' 6" 5

5J Walters, Kassidy 8 KENNETH H 4' 4" 4

6J Macias, Naomi 8 EISENHOWE4' 2" 3

7J Eddie, Bella 8 KEPLEY 4' 2" 2

8J Medina, Nevaeh 8 HOLCOMB 4' 0" 1

9J Washington, Aniyah 8 HORACE GO3' 10"

10J Guitterez, Alexa 8 KENNETH H 3' 10"

Kuhlmeier, Sarah 8 KENNETH H NH

Corado, Esmeralda 8 HORACE GONH

Women's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Rodriguez, Rian 7 HOLCOMB 6' 6" 10

2J Ortiz, Emma 7 KENNETH H 5' 6" 7

2J Bowles, Beth 7 HAYS 5' 6" 7

4J Tolbert, Mackenzie 7 HORACE GO5' 6" 5

5J Enamarado, Dayana 7 KEPLEY 5' 6" 4

6J Norris, Abigail 7 HAYS 5' 6" 3

7J Kinderknecht, Brynn 7 HAYS 5' 0" 2

8J Estrada, Brianna 7 KENNETH H 5' 0" 1

Baeza, Rocio 7 KEPLEY NH

Supulveda, Eliza 7 KENNETH H NH

Rice, Katelynn 7 KEPLEY NH

Kruleski, Jera 7 HOLCOMB NH

Phipps, Hailey 7 HORACE GONH

Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Walters, Kassidy 8 KENNETH H 7' 6" 10

2J Schultz, Mika 8 KEPLEY 7' 0" 8

3J Zimmerman, Sarah 8 HAYS 7' 0" 6

4J Vamerene, Kennedy 8 HORACE GO6' 6" 5

5J Aguirre, Zara 8 HOLCOMB 6' 6" 4

6J Ackley, Taylor 8 KEPLEY 6' 0" 1.5

6J McMillan, Mersadez 8 HORACE GO6' 0" 1.5

6J Stein, Zoey 8 KEPLEY 6' 0" 1.5

6J Reyes, Anahi 8 HOLCOMB 6' 0" 1.5

10 Brin, Kamree 8 HAYS 5' 6"

Rueda, Gianni 8 KENNETH H NH

Chappel, Paige 8 KENNETH H NH

Lohmeyer, Halle 8 HAYS NH

Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 McGrath, Lilian 7 HAYS 14' 3"  (NW) 10

2 Slocum, Abigail 7 HUGOTON 13' 41 /2  (NW) 8

3 Petit, Rose 7 HOLCOMB 13' 21 /2  (NW) 6

4 Perry, Brook 7 EISENHOWE12' 101 /2  (NW) 5

5 Avalon, Teryn 7 KENNETH H 12' 10"  (NW) 4

6 Angell, Raeleigh 7 HUGOTON 12' 91 /2  (NW) 3

7 Droegemeier, Lacy 7 HAYS 12' 8"  (NW) 2

8 Garrison, Lily 7 HAYS 12' 73 /4  (NW) 1

9 Hittle, Lexi 7 KEPLEY 12' 61 /2  (NW)

10 Paez, Alyza 7 KEPLEY 12' 5"  (NW)

11 Estrada, Brianna 7 KENNETH H 12' 43 /4  (NW)

12 Waggoner, Kiya 7 HOLCOMB 11' 8"  (NW)

13 Resendiz, Emily 7 HOLCOMB 11' 2"  (NW)

14 Allen, Willow 7 HORACE GO11' 0"  (NW)
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Women's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
15 Medina, Abrielle 7 HUGOTON 10' 111 /4  (NW)

16 Carr, Camdyn 7 KENNETH H 10' 101 /2  (NW)

17 Aguilar, Aulany 7 EISENHOWE10' 4"  (NW)

18 Schuetz, Dakila 7 HOLCOMB 10' 21 /2  (NW)

19 Harsh, Arellana 7 HOLCOMB 9' 10"  (NW)

20 Madrigal, Natalia 7 KEPLEY 9' 61 /4  (NW)

21 Pena, Lillie 7 HOLCOMB 8' 113 /4  (NW)

22 Foreman, AmaRae 7 HOLCOMB 8' 111 /2  (NW)

23 Delgado, Gracie 7 HOLCOMB 8' 1"  (NW)

24 Lyon, Bret 7 EISENHOWE8' 01 /2  (NW)

Mejia, Stephanie 7 KEPLEY 12' 5"  (NW)

Rodriguez, Rian 7 HOLCOMB DNS  (NW)

Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Biggs, Lily 8 HAYS 14' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Ormiston, Jenna 8 EISENHOWE14' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 Hubbard, Arianna 8 EISENHOWE14' 51 /2  (NW) 6

4 Warren, Ryann 8 KENNETH H 13' 5"  (NW) 5

5 Berry, Morgen 8 HAYS 13' 41 /2  (NW) 4

6 Cisneros, Lizzy 8 EISENHOWE13' 3"  (NW) 3

7 Delimont, Katrina 8 HAYS 13' 01 /4  (NW) 2

8 Salazar, Julienne 8 HUGOTON 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1

9 Cruz, Bethanie 8 KENNETH H 12' 7"  (NW)

10 Guillen, Mariana 8 KEPLEY 12' 21 /4  (NW)

11 Saldana, Martha 8 HUGOTON 12' 2"  (NW)

12 Munoz, Rebecca 8 HORACE GO12' 11 /2  (NW)

13 Mesa, Taylor 8 KENNETH H 12' 01 /4  (NW)

14 Bahl, Emma 8 KEPLEY 11' 111 /2  (NW)

14 Flores, Jamie 8 SEYMOUR R 11' 111 /2  (NW)

16 Civis, Frida 8 SEYMOUR R 11' 81 /2  (NW)

17 Farmer, Brisa 8 HUGOTON 11' 53 /4  (NW)

18 Jones, Brooklyn 8 HORACE GO11' 4"  (NW)

19 Warner, Melody 8 HOLCOMB 11' 3"  (NW)

20 Barajas, Adriana 8 HOLCOMB 10' 71 /2  (NW)

21 Marquez, Kaylyn 8 KEPLEY 10' 03 /4  (NW)

Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Zimmerman, Lakyn 7 HAYS 28' 71 /2  (NW) 10

2 Kentner, Lucy 7 HORACE GO26' 103 /4  (NW) 8

3 Wasinger, Chasey 7 HAYS 26' 03 /4  (NW) 6

4 Thyne, Rylie 7 HOLCOMB 24' 10"  (NW) 5

5 Boyer, Abigail 7 HAYS 24' 81 /2  (NW) 4

6 Becker, Booklyn 7 HOLCOMB 24' 33 /4  (NW) 3

7 Tull, Payton 7 HORACE GO24' 2"  (NW) 2

Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Enslow, Raven 7 HOLCOMB 23' 8"  (NW) 1

9 See, Sara 7 HOLCOMB 23' 31 /2  (NW)

10 Jantz, Stella 7 HOLCOMB 22' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Ledesma, Kristina 7 HOLCOMB 22' 81 /4  (NW)

12 Guzman, Yvette 7 HOLCOMB 20' 1"  (NW)

Gutierrez, Yaridel 7 HOLCOMB ND  (NW)

Perry, Brook 7 EISENHOWEND  (NW)

Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Wellbrock, Kayler 8 HAYS 31' 8"  (NW) 10

2 Adigun, Summya 8 HUGOTON 31' 31 /4  (NW) 8

3 Warren, Ryann 8 KENNETH H 30' 9"  (NW) 6

4 Lane, Callie 8 HAYS 30' 33 /4  (NW) 5

5 Hubbard, Arianna 8 EISENHOWE30' 21 /4  (NW) 4

6 Ormiston, Jenna 8 EISENHOWE29' 01 /4  (NW) 3

7 Garza, Kenzie 8 HUGOTON 29' 0"  (NW) 2

8 Gallegos, Amaya 8 KEPLEY 28' 8"  (NW) 1

9 Delimont, Katrina 8 HAYS 28' 61 /2  (NW)

10 Clark, Claudia 8 HUGOTON 28' 5"  (NW)

11 Cuaraque, Jazzlyn 8 HORACE GO28' 21 /2  (NW)

12 Najera, Alexxis 8 EISENHOWE27' 71 /2  (NW)

13 Cruz, Bethanie 8 KENNETH H 26' 10"  (NW)

13 Smith, Jayeln 8 KENNETH H 26' 10"  (NW)

13 Jones, Paige 8 HOLCOMB 26' 10"  (NW)

16 Guillen, Mariana 8 KEPLEY 25' 23 /4  (NW)

17 Lobmeyer, Anna 8 HORACE GO22' 81 /2  (NW)

18 Marquez, Kaylyn 8 KEPLEY 22' 11 /4  (NW)

19 Ugarte, Itzel 8 HORACE GO18' 61 /2  (NW)

Villatoro, Natalia 8 HOLCOMB ND  (NW)

Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Sheldon, Jillyan 7 HAYS 29' 5" 10

2 Romo, Valeria 7 HUGOTON 29' 11 /2 8

3 Cornelsen, Emma 7 HOLCOMB 29' 0" 6

4 Skinner, Ava 7 HUGOTON 28' 31 /2 5

5 Noland, Jewels 7 HUGOTON 28' 1" 4

6 Roth, Alexa 7 HOLCOMB 27' 8" 2.5

6 Robinson, Daijah 7 HAYS 27' 8" 2.5

8 Ross, Brygette 7 HAYS 25' 10" 1

9 Lopez, Marypher 7 EISENHOWE25' 01 /2

10 Hatcher, Elle 7 EISENHOWE24' 91 /2

11 Strecker, Avery 7 HORACE GO24' 9"

12 Wilson, Jenna 7 HORACE GO23' 7"

13 Rivero, Isabel 7 KENNETH H 22' 7"
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Women's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
14 Rubio, Natalie 7 KEPLEY 21' 10"

15 Unsworth, Natalie 7 HORACE GO21' 61 /2

16 Knoll, Macie 7 HOLCOMB 21' 51 /2

17 Brungardt, Kendall 7 HOLCOMB 21' 41 /2

18 Holcomb, Cierra 7 EISENHOWE21' 4"

19 Almaguer, Katrina 7 KENNETH H 20' 9"

20 Hill, Olivia 7 KEPLEY 20' 41 /2

21 Arwine, Lexi 7 KENNETH H 19' 51 /2

22 Kennedy, Jensyn 7 HOLCOMB 18' 6"

23 McHone, Coral 7 HOLCOMB 16' 5"

24 Savoy, Brooklyn 7 HOLCOMB 15' 8"

25 Sater, Macayle 7 HOLCOMB 15' 4"

Mendoza, Mireya 7 HOLCOMB FOUL

Garcia, Elena 7 KEPLEY FOUL

Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hamlin, Mikyn 8 HUGOTON 38' 4" 10

2 Jones, Brooklyn 8 HORACE GO36' 3" 8

3 Serrano, Angel 8 HORACE GO36' 0" 6

4 Brous, Kendall 8 HAYS 34' 0" 5

5 Sennett, Madyson 8 HAYS 33' 0" 4

6 Rivera, Cinthia 8 EISENHOWE31' 11 /2 3

7 Civis, Frida 8 SEYMOUR R 29' 5" 2

8 King, Alana 8 SEYMOUR R 28' 0" 1

9 Monarrez, Joscelyn 8 KENNETH H 27' 9"

10 Mendoza, Marissa 8 HUGOTON 27' 5"

11 Dreiling, Elle 8 HAYS 27' 2"

12 Ricks, Sasha 8 EISENHOWE25' 81 /2

13 Mendez, Ana 8 HUGOTON 25' 5"

14 Rascon, Jolette 8 HOLCOMB 24' 11"

15 Leonard, Gracie 8 HOLCOMB 24' 10"

16 Hinojos, Nallely 8 HORACE GO24' 81 /2

17 Friederich, Ella 8 EISENHOWE24' 3"

18 Allen, Aubrey 8 KEPLEY 24' 0"

19 Ashby, Arabella 8 KEPLEY 22' 7"

19 Kuhlmeier, Sarah 8 KENNETH H 22' 7"

21 Arrenivas, Marissa 8 SEYMOUR R 21' 81 /2

22 Barron, Chantal 8 KEPLEY 19' 0"

23 Garcia, Areli 8 HOLCOMB 15' 0"

Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Romo, Valeria 7 HUGOTON 70' 1" 10

2 Ross, Brygette 7 HAYS 69' 11" 8

3 Skinner, Ava 7 HUGOTON 63' 0" 6

Women's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 Gonzalez, Chantal 7 HAYS 62' 9" 5

5 Strecker, Avery 7 HORACE GO62' 6" 4

6 Wilson, Jenna 7 HORACE GO62' 4" 3

7 Mannel, Elizabeth 7 EISENHOWE59' 6" 2

8 Hammerschmidt, Kaylee 7 HAYS 56' 0" 1

9 Cornelsen, Emma 7 HOLCOMB 55' 8"

10 Rivero, Isabel 7 KENNETH H 55' 4"

11 Harsh, Arellana 7 HOLCOMB 54' 5"

12 Arwine, Lexi 7 KENNETH H 51' 8"

13 Roth, Alexa 7 HOLCOMB 50' 5"

14 Noland, Jewels 7 HUGOTON 50' 1"

15 Savoy, Brooklyn 7 HOLCOMB 49' 2"

16 Kapp, Kortni 7 EISENHOWE48' 5"

17 Barron, Andrea 7 KEPLEY 47' 2"

18 Brungardt, Kendall 7 HOLCOMB 44' 7"

19 Segura, Natalie 7 HORACE GO42' 2"

20 Garcia, Elena 7 KEPLEY 41' 6"

21 Holcomb, Cierra 7 EISENHOWE41' 3"

22 Gutierrez, Yaridel 7 HOLCOMB 39' 4"

23 Rubio, Natalie 7 KEPLEY 38' 6"

24 Kennedy, Jensyn 7 HOLCOMB 37' 5"

25 Resendiz, Emily 7 HOLCOMB 37' 4"

26 Knoll, Macie 7 HOLCOMB 36' 3"

27 Almaguer, Katrina 7 KENNETH H 32' 3"

28 McHone, Coral 7 HOLCOMB 31' 5"

29 Sater, Macayle 7 HOLCOMB 26' 11"

30 Ledesma, Kristina 7 HOLCOMB 23' 5"

Mendoza, Mireya 7 HOLCOMB DNS

Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lohmeyer, Halle 8 HAYS 96' 7" 10

2 Brous, Kendall 8 HAYS 81' 7" 8

3 Martinez, Leslie 8 HUGOTON 77' 5" 6

4 Kaiser, Nia 8 HAYS 70' 0" 5

5 Friederich, Ella 8 EISENHOWE67' 3" 4

6 Jones, Brooklyn 8 HORACE GO62' 81 /2 3

7 Mendez, Ana 8 HUGOTON 61' 11" 2

8 Lopez, Jennifer 8 HUGOTON 60' 8" 1

9 Rivera, Cinthia 8 EISENHOWE60' 2"

10 Lucero, Aaliyah 8 SEYMOUR R 57' 10"

11 Rascon, Jolette 8 HOLCOMB 54' 7"

12 Perry, Gabriella 8 EISENHOWE53' 7"

13 Kuhlmeier, Sarah 8 KENNETH H 52' 11"

14 Hinojos, Nallely 8 HORACE GO52' 4"

15 Ashby, Arabella 8 KEPLEY 50' 0"
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Women's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
16 Allen, Aubrey 8 KEPLEY 44' 21 /2

17 Leonard, Gracie 8 HOLCOMB 44' 2"

18 Foster, Kamryn 8 KENNETH H 44' 1"

19 Ugarte, Itzel 8 HORACE GO41' 5"

20 Del Rio, Itzel 8 SEYMOUR R 34' 5"

21 Garcia, Areli 8 HOLCOMB 33' 21 /2

22 Garay, Roselyne 8 KEPLEY 22' 41 /2

Civis, Frida 8 SEYMOUR R ND

Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bah, Malik 7 HAYS 12.69  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Bastin, Braydon 7 HOLCOMB 13.08  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Marshall, Ethan 7 HAYS 13.16  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Long, Tyler 7 HORACE GO 13.31  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Salinas, Braysen 7 KEPLEY 13.36  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Rosales, Julian 7 KEPLEY 13.46  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 Mendez, Danzel 7 KEPLEY 13.64  (NW) 3(7) 2

8 Mesa, Damon 7 HOLCOMB 13.76  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 Smitherman, Kaleb 7 HOLCOMB 14.02  (NW) 1(1)

10 Harris, Izeyah 7 HUGOTON 14.09  (NW) 3(8)

11 Kennis, Ethan 7 HOLCOMB 14.48  (NW) 2(2)

12 Wilson, Caleb 7 HAYS 14.62  (NW) 2(3)

13 Strassr, Kaden 7 KENNETH H 14.74  (NW) 1(2)

14 Montoya, Bryan 7 HUGOTON 15.07  (NW) 2(4)

15 Arriaga, Erick 7 EISENHOWE 15.32  (NW) 1(3)

16 Navarette, Pedro 7 EISENHOWE 15.32  (NW) 2(5)

17 Kraus, Carson 7 HORACE GO 15.40  (NW) 2(6)

18 Salazar, Matthew 7 KENNETH H 16.74  (NW) 2(7)

19 Kerr, Lukas 7 EISENHOWE 18.96  (NW) 1(4)

Fierro, Ervin 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

DonJuan, Cristian 7 HUGOTON DNS  (NW) 2

Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Guerrero, Francisco 8 HORACE GO 12.73  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Lazano, Daniel 8 HORACE GO 12.74  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Keosengphet, Zackery 8 KENNETH H 12.88  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Casper, Logan 8 HAYS 12.95  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Garcia, Izzy 8 EISENHOWE 12.95  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Pinkney, Cal-El 8 HORACE GO 13.07  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 Farmer, Christian 8 HUGOTON 13.12  (NW) 3(7) 2

8 VanDerWege, Chason 8 HAYS 13.28  (NW) 3(8) 1

9 Castillo, Jaiden 8 HOLCOMB 13.42  (NW) 2(1)

10 Juarez, Trystian 8 EISENHOWE 13.59  (NW) 2(2)

11 Hernandez, Cory 8 HOLCOMB 13.83  (NW) 2(3)

Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Putz, Ashton 8 HAYS 14.18  (NW) 2(4)

13 Williams, Steven 8 HOLCOMB 14.24  (NW) 2(5)

14 Mendoza, Aaron 8 KEPLEY 14.51  (NW) 1(1)

15 Morua, Ariel 8 EISENHOWE 14.56  (NW) 1(2)

16 Estrada, Joshua 8 HUGOTON 14.70  (NW) 2(6)

17 Miller, Aiden 8 KENNETH H 15.20  (NW) 2(7)

18 Hernandez, Bryan 8 KEPLEY 15.37  (NW) 2(8)

19 Loza, Christian 8 SEYMOUR R 15.38  (NW) 1(3)

20 Banuelos, Jesus 8 SEYMOUR R 15.59  (NW) 1(4)

21 Ramirez, Erik 8 KEPLEY 16.03  (NW) 1(5)

Oglesby, Tucker 8 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bah, Malik 7 HAYS 27.07  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Bastin, Braydon 7 HOLCOMB 28.53  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Long, Tyler 7 HORACE GO 28.76  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Byrd, Michael 7 SEYMOUR R 29.27  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Thornton, Isaac 7 HAYS 30.20  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Amado, Gabriel 7 EISENHOWE 31.02  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Hopkins, Cole 7 HORACE GO 32.35  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Strassr, Kaden 7 KENNETH H 32.52  (NW) 3(6) 1

9 Conger, Jeston 7 HAYS 32.74  (NW) 1(3)

10 Plisek, Chris 7 KENNETH H 32.97  (NW) 2(1)

11 McNabb, Adam 7 KEPLEY 33.26  (NW) 1(4)

12 Arriaga, Erick 7 EISENHOWE 33.37  (NW) 2(2)

13 Moreno, Edel 7 HUGOTON 33.44  (NW) 2(3)

14 Otero, Kaleb 7 KENNETH H 33.70  (NW) 2(4)

15 Mason, Seth 7 HUGOTON 35.25  (NW) 2(5)

Mesa, Damon 7 HOLCOMB DNS  (NW) 3

Mendez, Danzel 7 KEPLEY DNS  (NW) 3

Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lazano, Daniel 8 HORACE GO 27.10  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Guerrero, Francisco 8 HORACE GO 27.34  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Pinkney, Cal-El 8 HORACE GO 27.91  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Farmer, Christian 8 HUGOTON 28.19  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Castillo, Jaiden 8 HOLCOMB 28.64  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Summers, Chase 8 HAYS 28.97  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 Harvey, Brandon 8 EISENHOWE 29.48  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 Triana, Luis 8 EISENHOWE 30.74  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 Franco, Jordan 8 EISENHOWE 30.80  (NW) 1(2)

10 Williams, Steven 8 HOLCOMB 31.12  (NW) 3(7)

11 Mendoza, Aaron 8 KEPLEY 31.56  (NW) 2(2)

12 Otero, Kobe 8 KENNETH H 31.99  (NW) 1(3)
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Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Estrada, Joshua 8 HUGOTON 32.65  (NW) 2(3)

14 Mayberry, Ian 8 HAYS 33.46  (NW) 3(8)

15 Loza, Christian 8 SEYMOUR R 33.52  (NW) 2(4)

16 Hernandez, Bryan 8 KEPLEY 34.08  (NW) 2(5)

17 Ramirez, Erik 8 KEPLEY 35.34  (NW) 2(6)

18 Stagner, Aaron 8 HOLCOMB 37.83  (NW) 2(7)

19 Medina, Alexis 7 SEYMOUR R 38.92  (NW) 1(4)

20 Biby, Riley 8 KENNETH H 44.54  (NW) 1(5)

Oglesby, Tucker 8 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

VanDerWege, Chason 8 HAYS DNS  (NW) 2

Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Long, Tyler 7 HORACE GO 59.92 3(1) 10

2 Salinas, Braysen 7 KEPLEY 1:01.10 3(2) 8

3 Rosales, Julian 7 KEPLEY 1:04.56 3(3) 6

4 Jones, Dayshaun 7 HAYS 1:06.51 3(4) 5

5 Grijalva, David 7 KENNETH H 1:06.86 3(5) 4

6 Smitherman, Kaleb 7 HOLCOMB 1:07.04 3(6) 3

7 Martin, Isaac 7 HUGOTON 1:08.16 3(7) 2

8 Gaskill, Emmett 7 HUGOTON 1:09.78 2(1) 1

9 Alvarado, Edgar 7 SEYMOUR R 1:09.86 1(1)

10 Wilson, Caleb 7 HAYS 1:11.35 3(8)

11 Rodriguez, Ramiro 7 HUGOTON 1:11.70 2(2)

12 Hopkins, Cole 7 HORACE GO 1:12.20 1(2)

13 Pando, Alejandro 7 SEYMOUR R 1:14.59 1(3)

14 Ellis, Xavier 7 HAYS 1:15.82 2(3)

15 Kappelmann, J Brooks 7 EISENHOWE 1:18.77 2(4)

16 Hernandez, Alde 7 KENNETH H 1:20.68 1(4)

17 Fierro, Ervin 7 KENNETH H 1:25.97 2(5)

18 Kerr, Lukas 7 EISENHOWE 1:28.76 2(6)

19 Holguin, Antonio 7 SEYMOUR R 1:30.80 2(7)

Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Wiese, Caleb 8 KENNETH H 57.80 3(1) 10

2 Garcia, Izzy 8 EISENHOWE 58.35 3(2) 8

3 Guerrero, Francisco 8 HORACE GO 59.17 3(3) 6

4 Lazano, Daniel 8 HORACE GO 1:01.09 3(4) 5

5 Pinkney, Cal-El 8 HORACE GO 1:01.58 3(5) 4

6 Hoskins, Braden 8 HAYS 1:01.65 3(6) 3

7 Macias, Santiago 8 HUGOTON 1:01.86 2(1) 2

8 Arzate, Javier 8 KENNETH H 1:02.37 3(7) 1

9 Herreman, Gage 8 HAYS 1:02.94 3(8)

10 Castillo, Jaiden 8 HOLCOMB 1:03.06 2(2)

11 Harvey, Brandon 8 EISENHOWE 1:04.61 2(3)

Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Korf, Jace 8 KENNETH H 1:05.44 2(4)

13 Baeza, Jovany 8 HUGOTON 1:09.21 2(5)

14 Mendoza, Aaron 8 KEPLEY 1:12.68 2(6)

15 Harland, Broc 8 KEPLEY 1:14.07 1(1)

16 Mendoza, Alejandro 8 EISENHOWE 1:16.14 1(2)

17 Emmanuel, Ortuno 8 SEYMOUR R 1:18.38 1(3)

18 Ramirez, Erik 8 KEPLEY 1:21.89 1(4)

Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Nichols, Galahad 7 HAYS 2:43.86 10

2 Perez, Ignacio 7 HORACE GO 2:44.72 8

3 Aguilar-Cano, Angel 7 KEPLEY 2:46.57 6

4 Martinez, Jesus 7 SEYMOUR R 2:47.04 5

5 Burnett, Ty 7 HUGOTON 2:51.41 4

6 Espinoza, Rudy 7 HUGOTON 2:53.24 3

7 Heger, Griffin 7 HUGOTON 2:53.62 2

8 Wikoff, Connor 7 HOLCOMB 2:54.56 1

9 Martinez, Joshua 7 HORACE GO 2:55.58

10 Navarette, Pedro 7 EISENHOWE 3:03.34

11 Correa, Luis 7 KENNETH H 3:04.15

12 Lofquist, Quniten 7 HOLCOMB 3:04.19

13 Orozco, Jose 7 KENNETH H 3:09.74

14 Alvarado, Gilbert 7 KEPLEY 3:19.82

15 Banker, Braxton 7 HAYS 3:20.89

16 Mendoza, Anthony 7 KEPLEY 3:21.85

17 Salazar, Matthew 7 KENNETH H 3:24.49

18 Kerr, Lukas 7 EISENHOWE 3:26.04

19 Stamper, Adrian 7 HOLCOMB 3:26.83

20 Novack, Bryson 7 HOLCOMB 3:32.87

21 Nguyen, Sebastian 7 EISENHOWE 3:36.99

Brungardt, Konar 7 HOLCOMB DNS

Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Wiese, Caleb 8 KENNETH H 2:27.18 2(1) 10

2 Heiman, Ryan 8 HORACE GO 2:28.07 2(2) 8

3 Chappell, Devin 8 KENNETH H 2:28.75 1(1) 6

4 Leonard, Braydon 8 HOLCOMB 2:34.88 2(3) 5

5 Laguna, Elian 8 EISENHOWE 2:38.41 2(4) 4

6 Kohlhorst, Jace 8 KENNETH H 2:40.79 2(5) 3

7 Kells, Colby 8 HORACE GO 2:41.03 1(2) 2

8 Allen, Javon 8 SEYMOUR R 2:44.83 2(6) 1

9 Foreman, Bryce 8 HOLCOMB 2:51.96 2(7)

10 Jaquez, Kaleb 8 KEPLEY 2:52.74 1(3)

11 Ramsey, Carter 8 HORACE GO 2:56.33 2(8)
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Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Matter, Connor 8 HAYS 2:56.89 2(9)

13 Schuetz, Dally 8 HOLCOMB 2:57.65 1(4)

14 Waddell, Wyatt 8 HAYS 2:57.91 2(10)

15 Barajas, Leonardo 8 HOLCOMB 2:58.67 1(5)

16 Lane, Colton 8 HAYS 3:00.72 2(11)

17 Mcrae, Johnathan 8 HOLCOMB 3:00.85 2(12)

18 Do Lar, Oby Do Lar 8 HORACE GO 3:01.56 1(6)

19 Foreman, Dalton 8 HOLCOMB 3:02.96 1(7)

20 Mendoza, Alejandro 8 EISENHOWE 3:06.04 2(13)

21 Pearcy, Rustin 8 HUGOTON 3:07.91 1(8)

22 Ortuno, Emmanuel 8 SEYMOUR R 3:08.74 1(9)

23 Franco, Daniel 8 HOLCOMB 3:10.55 2(14)

24 Austin, Daycen 8 HUGOTON 3:19.56 1(10)

25 Willis, Zachary 8 HUGOTON 3:22.77 1(11)

26 Banuelos, Jesus 8 SEYMOUR R 3:24.43 1(12)

Valdez, Tradon 8 KEPLEY DNS 1

Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Gonzalez, Luis 7 HOLCOMB 5:55.12 10

2 Chavez, Nathan 7 HUGOTON 5:57.34 8

3 Shelton, Rhett 7 HAYS 6:15.86 6

4 Augustine, Tacoma 7 HAYS 6:18.49 5

5 Kraus, Carson 7 HORACE GO 6:19.33 4

6 Rivas, Ivan 7 HORACE GO 6:27.95 3

7 Zimmerman, Cooper 7 EISENHOWE 6:30.14 2

8 Plisek, Chris 7 KENNETH H 6:38.91 1

9 DonJuan, Cristian 7 HUGOTON 6:41.98

10 Riley, Jackson 7 EISENHOWE 6:50.15

11 Aguiliera, Jose 7 HOLCOMB 6:53.77

12 Topliss, Austin 7 HUGOTON 7:09.91

13 Alvarado, Gilbert 7 KEPLEY 7:13.68

14 Stamper, Adrian 7 HOLCOMB 7:16.26

15 Regal, Kaleb 7 KENNETH H 7:19.96

16 Mendoza, Anthony 7 KEPLEY 7:31.23

17 Nunez, Oscar 7 HOLCOMB 7:35.02

18 Kessler, Eric 7 HOLCOMB 7:35.77

19 Nguyen, Sebastian 7 EISENHOWE 7:36.25

20 Wise, Michael 7 KENNETH H 7:37.77

Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Chappell, Devin 8 KENNETH H 5:29.27 10

2 Gurrola, Evan 8 HORACE GO 5:37.20 8

3 Cruz, Luis 8 HUGOTON 5:37.38 6

4 Gomez, Christian 8 HUGOTON 5:44.31 5

Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 Laguna, Elian 8 EISENHOWE 5:46.99 4

6 Hoskins, Braden 8 HAYS 5:51.82 3

7 Audrain, Lake 8 HORACE GO 5:51.83 2

8 Rodriguez, Gabe 8 KEPLEY 6:05.92 1

9 Mcrae, Johnathan 8 HOLCOMB 6:18.03

10 Varela, Luis 8 KENNETH H 6:19.13

11 Barajas, Leonardo 8 HOLCOMB 6:22.38

12 Ribera, Angel 8 HUGOTON 6:25.03

13 Matter, Connor 8 HAYS 6:28.65

14 Boyts, James 8 HOLCOMB 6:44.46

15 Franco, Daniel 8 HOLCOMB 6:59.37

16 Marquez, Eduardo 8 EISENHOWE 7:05.55

17 Johnson, Jay 8 KENNETH H 7:30.99

18 Shafer, Alex 8 SEYMOUR R 8:00.38

19 Jennings, Kamryn 8 EISENHOWE 8:51.12

Becker, Cade 8 HAYS DNS

Men's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Chavez, Nathan 7 HUGOTON 12:47.15 10

2 Wikoff, Connor 7 HOLCOMB 13:26.44 8

3 DonJuan, Cristian 7 HUGOTON 13:41.11 6

4 McClure, Carter 7 HUGOTON 13:55.33 5

5 Lofquist, Quniten 7 HOLCOMB 13:58.22 4

6 Holguin, Antonio 7 SEYMOUR R 15:09.22 3

Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Gomez, Christian 8 HUGOTON 12:36.98 10

2 Guzman, Luis 8 HUGOTON 13:01.06 8

3 Schuetz, Dally 8 HOLCOMB 13:08.87 6

4 Terrazes, Gael 8 HORACE GO 13:14.49 5

5 Littell, Zevin 8 HUGOTON 13:53.12 4

6 Harding, Kaden 8 HAYS 14:28.34 3

7 Johnson, Jay 8 KENNETH H 15:27.44 2

8 Alvarez, Jose 8 HORACE GO 15:44.80 1

9 Biby, Riley 8 KENNETH H 17:44.32

10 Valdez, Tradon 8 KEPLEY 20:21.28

Shafer, Alex 8 SEYMOUR R DNS

Lane, Colton 8 HAYS DNS

Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Martinez, Greg 7 HOLCOMB 16.77  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Reyes, Manuel 7 HOLCOMB 18.94  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Mendoza, Abel 7 HOLCOMB 19.31  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Krug, Cole 7 KEPLEY 19.36  (NW) 3(4) 5
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Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Younker, Daunte 7 HAYS 19.94  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 McNabb, Adam 7 KEPLEY 19.94  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 Aguilar, Karl 7 HORACE GO 20.34  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 Burns, Brody 7 KENNETH H 20.80  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Walker, Carsen 7 KEPLEY 20.84  (NW) 2(3)

10 Munoz, Josiah 7 HORACE GO 21.04  (NW) 2(4)

11 Vainerere, Hawk 7 HORACE GO 21.42  (NW) 1(2)

12 Roe, Charlie 7 HAYS 21.87  (NW) 3(6)

13 Hernandez, Alde 7 KENNETH H 21.92  (NW) 1(3)

14 Zimmerman, Jaxon 7 HAYS 22.31  (NW) 3(7)

15 Spellman, Braydn 7 HOLCOMB 22.35  (NW) 1(4)

16 Munoz, Dominic 7 HOLCOMB 23.00  (NW) 3(8)

17 Kappelmann, J Brooks 7 EISENHOWE 24.76  (NW) 2(5)

18 Nguyen, Sebastian 7 EISENHOWE 25.13  (NW) 2(6)

Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Perry, Jw 8 HAYS 16.55  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Cortez, Evan 8 KEPLEY 17.23  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Jones, Gage 8 HOLCOMB 18.33  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Salinas, Iziah 8 HORACE GO 18.47  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Kleysteuber, Colin 8 HORACE GO 18.89  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 Martinez, Jareth 8 HOLCOMB 19.59  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 Ribera, Angel 8 HUGOTON 19.64  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 Terrazes, Gael 8 HORACE GO 20.33  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Laguna, Elian 8 EISENHOWE 20.35  (NW) 1(2)

10 Korf, Jace 8 KENNETH H 20.93  (NW) 1(3)

11 Sepulveda, Kevin 8 SEYMOUR R 20.98  (NW) 2(2)

12 Otero, Kobe 8 KENNETH H 22.48  (NW) 3(7)

13 Marquez, Eduardo 8 EISENHOWE 22.96  (NW) 2(3)

14 Pearcy, Rustin 8 HUGOTON 23.53  (NW) 3(8)

15 Fuchs, Carter 8 KENNETH H 23.63  (NW) 1(4)

16 Ruiz, Gabriel 8 SEYMOUR R 24.14  (NW) 2(4)

17 Jennings, Kamryn 8 EISENHOWE 26.76  (NW) 2(5)

Stagner, Aaron 8 HOLCOMB DNS  (NW) 2

Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bastin, Braydon 7 HOLCOMB 32.60  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Zundt, Emilio 7 KENNETH H 33.07  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Martinez, Greg 7 HOLCOMB 33.14  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 Burns, Brody 7 KENNETH H 35.01  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Mendoza, Abel 7 HOLCOMB 35.51  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 Spellman, Braydn 7 HOLCOMB 35.53  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Luna, Irvin 7 KEPLEY 36.75  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Walker, Carsen 7 KEPLEY 36.94  (NW) 1(3) 1

Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Munoz, Josiah 7 HORACE GO 37.09  (NW) 2(3)

10 Aguilar, Karl 7 HORACE GO 37.80  (NW) 2(4)

11 McNabb, Adam 7 KEPLEY 37.86  (NW) 3(4)

12 Vainerere, Hawk 7 HORACE GO 38.52  (NW) 2(5)

13 Younker, Daunte 7 HAYS 38.86  (NW) 3(5)

14 Allen, Dax 7 HUGOTON 39.51  (NW) 3(6)

15 Munoz, Dominic 7 HOLCOMB 40.33  (NW) 1(4)

16 Hernandez, Alde 7 KENNETH H 40.58  (NW) 3(7)

17 Kappelmann, J Brooks 7 EISENHOWE 40.82  (NW) 2(6)

18 Zimmerman, Jaxon 7 HAYS 40.94  (NW) 1(5)

19 Roe, Charlie 7 HAYS 41.98  (NW) 2(7)

20 Burnett, Ty 7 HUGOTON 42.60  (NW) 3(8)

Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chairez, Alan 8 HORACE GO 30.52  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Perry, Jw 8 HAYS 31.17  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Kleysteuber, Colin 8 HORACE GO 31.86  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Pilosof, Ryan 8 KENNETH H 32.79  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Jones, Gage 8 HOLCOMB 34.56  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Martinez, Jareth 8 HOLCOMB 35.58  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Salinas, Iziah 8 HORACE GO 36.55  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Fuchs, Carter 8 KENNETH H 36.78  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Kohlhorst, Jace 8 KENNETH H 36.90  (NW) 1(3)

10 Sepulveda, Kevin 8 SEYMOUR R 37.66  (NW) 1(4)

11 Marquez, Eduardo 8 EISENHOWE 41.71  (NW) 1(5)

12 Pearcy, Rustin 8 HUGOTON 43.59  (NW) 2(7)

13 Ruiz, Gabriel 8 SEYMOUR R 43.91  (NW) 1(6)

14 Jennings, Kamryn 8 EISENHOWE 54.48  (NW) 1(7)

Ribera, Angel 8 HUGOTON DNS  (NW) 2

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS (A) 54.68 10

1) Jones, Dayshaun 7 2) Thornton, Isaac 7

3) Marshall, Ethan 7 4) Conger, Jeston 7

2 HOLCOMB (A) 55.37 8

1) Smitherman, Kaleb 7 2) Kennis, Ethan 7

3) Orosco, Dominique 7 4) Reyes, Manuel 7

3 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 56.26 6

1) Perez, Jorge 7 2) Zundt, Emilio 7

3) Otero, Kaleb 7 4) Grijalva, David 7

4 HUGOTON (A) 57.76 5

1) Montoya, Bryan 7 2) Harris, Izeyah 7

3) Lewis, Dasean 7 4) Moreno, Edel 7
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Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 EISENHOWER (A) 1:00.06 4

1) Amado, Gabriel 7 2) Mein, Ryan 7

3) Navarette, Pedro 7 4) Cutshall, Jacob 7

6 KEPLEY (A) 1:08.39 3

1) Brollier, Ethan 7 2) Cruz, Francisco 7

3) Alvarado, Gilbert 7 4) Morales, Evan 7

7 HORACE GOOD (A) 1:08.79 2

1) Frey, Cooper 7 2) Lopez, Sebastian 7

3) Lujan, Jose 7 4) Munoz, Josiah 7

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS (A) 50.61 10

1) Casper, Logan 8 2) VanDerWege, Chason 8

3) Summers, Trent 8 4) Perry, Jw 8

2 HUGOTON (A) 51.49 8

1) Farmer, Christian 8 2) Macias, Santiago 8

3) Mecklenburg, Clay 8 4) Mendoza, Adam 8

3 HOLCOMB (A) 52.02 6

1) Haremza, Ethan 8 2) Hernandez, Cory 8

3) Haremza, Riley 8 4) Brown, Cole 8

4 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 55.68 5

1) Crotts, Rex 8 2) Otero, Kobe 8

3) Arzate, Javier 8 4) Quintero, Razel 8

5 KEPLEY (A) 55.80 4

1) Harland, Broc 8 2) Hernandez, Bryan 8

3) Rodriguez, Gabe 8 4) Salas, Isaac 8

6 EISENHOWER (A) 56.23 3

1) Triana, Luis 8 2) Franco, Jordan 8

3) Morua, Ariel 8 4) McClure, Tommy 8

7 HORACE GOOD (A) 56.46 2

1) Chairez, Alan 8 2) Underwood, Jake 8

3) Steinmetz, Jace 8 4) Scheeter, Caleb 8

8 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 59.27 1

1) Loza, Christian 8 2) Dinkins, Tre 8

3) Rios, Daniel 8 4) Stevenson, Kaelon 8

Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLCOMB (A) 2:00.53 10

1) Mesa, Damon 7 2) Kennis, Ethan 7

3) Orosco, Dominique 7 4) Mendoza, Abel 7

2 HAYS (A) 2:01.89 8

1) Conger, Jeston 7 2) Thornton, Isaac 7

3) Younker, Daunte 7 4) Nichols, Galahad 7

Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 2:03.68 6

1) Fernandez, Luis 7 2) Alvarado, Edgar 7

3) Pando, Alejandro 7 4) Byrd, Michael 7

4 EISENHOWER (A) 2:07.29 5

1) Amado, Gabriel 7 2) Cutshall, Jacob 7

3) Arriaga, Erick 7 4) Dodge, Jackson 7

5 HUGOTON (A) 2:13.87 4

1) Montoya, Bryan 7 2) Lewis, Dasean 7

3) Moreno, Edel 7 4) Mason, Seth 7

6 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 2:13.89 3

1) Otero, Kaleb 7 2) Orozco, Jose 7

3) Fierro, Ervin 7 4) Grijalva, David 7

KEPLEY (A) DQ

1) Walker, Carsen 7 2) Aguilar-Cano, Angel 7

3) Luna, Irvin 7 4) Mendez, Danzel 7

Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS (A) 1:46.33 10

1) Perry, Jw 8 2) Summers, Chase 8

3) Summers, Trent 8 4) Casper, Logan 8

2 HOLCOMB (A) 1:47.20 8

1) Haremza, Ethan 8 2) Brown, Cole 8

3) Palacios, Chris 8 4) Haremza, Riley 8

3 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 1:52.70 6

1) Marin, Eric 8 2) Medina, Juan 8

3) Rios, Daniel 8 4) Coronado, Emmanuel 8

4 HUGOTON (A) 1:52.98 5

1) Cruz, Luis 8 2) Estrada, Joshua 8

3) Farmer, Christian 8 4) Mecklenburg, Clay 8

5 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 1:53.30 4

1) Otero, Kobe 8 2) Arzate, Javier 8

3) Coleman, Jayven 8 4) Korf, Jace 8

6 HORACE GOOD (A) 1:55.24 3

1) Espinoza, Arturo 8 2) Do Lar, Oby Do Lar 8

3) Biera, Isaac 8 4) Lamb, Isacc 8

7 EISENHOWER (A) 2:01.68 2

1) Triana, Luis 8 2) Franco, Jordan 8

3) Morua, Ariel 8 4) McClure, Tommy 8

8 KEPLEY (A) 2:03.30 1

1) Jaquez, Kaleb 8 2) Salas, Isaac 8

3) Teeter, Kael 8 4) Hernandez, Bryan 8

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KEPLEY (A) 4:19.43 10

1) Rosales, Julian 7 2) Krug, Cole 7

3) Salinas, Braysen 7 4) Mendez, Danzel 7

2 HOLCOMB (A) 4:31.75 8

1) Reyes, Manuel 7 2) Gonzalez, Luis 7

3) Spellman, Braydn 7 4) Orosco, Dominique 7

3 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 4:32.44 6

1) Zundt, Emilio 7 2) Perez, Jorge 7

3) Davis, Kolten 7 4) Burns, Brody 7

4 HUGOTON (A) 4:47.78 5

1) Gaskill, Emmett 7 2) Heger, Griffin 7

3) Martin, Isaac 7 4) Rodriguez, Ramiro 7

5 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 4:50.60 4

1) Fernandez, Luis 7 2) Byrd, Michael 7

3) Alvarado, Edgar 7 4) Pando, Alejandro 7

6 EISENHOWER (A) 5:08.83 3

1) Dodge, Jackson 7 2) Riley, Jackson 7

3) Kappelmann, J Brooks 7 4) Zimmerman, Cooper 7

7 HAYS (A) 5:16.46 2

1) Ellis, Xavier 7 2) Zimmerman, Jaxon 7

3) Wilson, Caleb 7 4) Younker, Daunte 7

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 4:07.83 10

1) Coleman, Jayven 8 2) Keosengphet, Zackery 8

3) Pilosof, Ryan 8 4) Chappell, Devin 8

2 EISENHOWER (A) 4:11.23 8

1) Garcia, Izzy 8 2) Laguna, Elian 8

3) Franco, Jordan 8 4) Amparan, Daniel 8

3 HOLCOMB (A) 4:16.99 6

1) Brown, Cole 8 2) Leonard, Braydon 8

3) Palacios, Chris 8 4) Hernandez, Cory 8

4 HUGOTON (A) 4:17.60 5

1) Baeza, Jovany 8 2) Cruz, Luis 8

3) Macias, Santiago 8 4) Mendoza, Adam 8

5 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 4:32.50 4

1) Marin, Eric 8 2) Medina, Juan 8

3) Rios, Daniel 8 4) Coronado, Emmanuel 8

6 KEPLEY (A) 4:49.84 3

1) Jaquez, Kaleb 8 2) Rodriguez, Gabe 8

3) Salas, Isaac 8 4) Harland, Broc 8

HAYS (A) DNF

1) Benson, Jaron 8 2) Herreman, Gage 8

3) Hoskins, Braden 8 4) Matter, Connor 8

Men's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 10:56.44 10

1) Fernandez, Luis 7 2) Byrd, Michael 7

3) Alvarado, Edgar 7 4) Pando, Alejandro 7

2 HORACE GOOD (A) 11:14.32 8

1) Martinez, Joshua 7 2) Perez, Ignacio 7

3) Rivas, Ivan 7 4) Munoz, Josiah 7

3 EISENHOWER (A) 11:38.59 6

1) Dodge, Jackson 7 2) Mein, Ryan 7

3) Riley, Jackson 7 4) Zimmerman, Cooper 7

4 HAYS (A) 11:44.28 5

1) Augustine, Tacoma 7 2) Banker, Braxton 7

3) Ellis, Xavier 7 4) Shelton, Rhett 7

5 HOLCOMB (A) 12:03.62 4

1) Brungardt, Konar 7 2) Aguiliera, Jose 7

3) Munoz, Dominic 7 4) Roth, Jordan 7

6 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 12:27.90 3

1) Correa, Luis 7 2) Orozco, Jose 7

3) Regal, Kaleb 7 4) Davis, Kolten 7

7 HUGOTON (A) 12:33.31 2

1) Espinoza, Rudy 7 2) Johnson, Weston 7

3) Kiley, Christopher 7 4) Topliss, Austin 7

Men's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SEYMOUR ROGERS (A) 10:17.09 10

1) Marin, Eric 8 2) Medina, Juan 8

3) Rios, Daniel 8 4) Coronado, Emmanuel 8

2 HORACE GOOD (A) 10:20.80 8

1) Gurrola, Evan 8 2) Heiman, Ryan 8

3) Audrain, Lake 8 4) Ramsey, Carter 8

3 KENNETH HENDERSON (A) 10:45.16 6

1) Fuchs, Carter 8 2) Bailey, Hayden 8

3) Pilosof, Ryan 8 4) Quintero, Razel 8

4 HOLCOMB (A) 10:50.11 5

1) Leonard, Braydon 8 2) Jones, Gage 8

3) Foreman, Bryce 8 4) Boyts, James 8

5 HAYS (A) 11:14.40 4

1) Becker, Cade 8 2) Benson, Jaron 8

3) Mayberry, Ian 8 4) Waddell, Wyatt 8

6 EISENHOWER (A) 11:46.31 3

1) Triana, Luis 8 2) Morua, Ariel 8

3) Mendoza, Alejandro 8 4) McClure, Tommy 8

7 HUGOTON (A) 12:31.55 2

1) Austin, Daycen 8 2) Guzman, Luis 8

3) Pearcy, Rustin 8 4) Willis, Zachary 8
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Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Martinez, Greg 7 HOLCOMB 4' 10" 10

2J Salinas, Braysen 7 KEPLEY 4' 8" 8

3J Marshall, Ethan 7 HAYS 4' 6" 6

4J Martinez, Zayden 7 EISENHOWE4' 6" 5

5J Kraus, Carson 7 HORACE GO4' 4" 4

6J Davis, Kolten 7 KENNETH H 4' 4" 2.5

6J Jones, Dayshaun 7 HAYS 4' 4" 2.5

8J Chavez, Nathan 7 HUGOTON 4' 4" 1

9J Lewis, Dasean 7 HUGOTON 4' 2"

Correa, Luis 7 KENNETH H NH

Smitherman, Kaleb 7 HOLCOMB NH

Smith, Angus 7 HOLCOMB NH

Roth, Jordan 7 HOLCOMB NH

Alvarado, Gilbert 7 KEPLEY NH

Mein, Ryan 7 EISENHOWENH

Heger, Storm 7 HUGOTON NH

Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Espinoza, Arturo 8 HORACE GO5' 2" 10

2J Cortez, Evan 8 KEPLEY 5' 2" 8

3J Wiese, Caleb 8 KENNETH H 5' 0" 6

4J Hoskins, Braden 8 HAYS 4' 10" 5

5J Keosengphet, Zackery 8 KENNETH H 4' 8" 4

6J Harvey, Brandon 8 EISENHOWE4' 8" 2.5

6J Kohlhorst, Jace 8 KENNETH H 4' 8" 2.5

8J Biera, Isaac 8 HORACE GO4' 6" 1

9J Hernandez, Manuel 8 SEYMOUR R 4' 4"

10J Dreiling, Ethan 8 HAYS 4' 2"

Waddell, Wyatt 8 HAYS NH

Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Vainerere, Hawk 7 HORACE GO8' 0" 10

2J Spellman, Braydn 7 HOLCOMB 7' 6" 8

3J Aguilar-Cano, Angel 7 KEPLEY 7' 6" 6

4J Shelton, Rhett 7 HAYS 7' 0" 5

5J Hopkins, Cole 7 HORACE GO6' 6" 4

6J Rivas, Ivan 7 HORACE GO6' 6" 3

7J Gonzalez, Luis 7 HOLCOMB 6' 6" 2

8J Roe, Charlie 7 HAYS 6' 0" 1

9J Brungardt, Konar 7 HOLCOMB 6' 0"

9J Kessler, Eric 7 HOLCOMB 6' 0"

10J Mendoza, Anthony 7 KEPLEY 6' 0"

Correa, Luis 7 KENNETH H NH

Wise, Michael 7 KENNETH H NH

Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Regal, Kaleb 7 KENNETH H NH

Arriaga, Carlos 7 HOLCOMB NH

Rosales, Julian 7 KEPLEY NH

Tschanz, Evan 7 HAYS NH

Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Kleysteuber, Colin 8 HORACE GO10' 0" 10

2J Salas, Isaac 8 KEPLEY 9' 0" 8

3J Palacios, Chris 8 HOLCOMB 9' 0" 6

4J Haremza, Riley 8 HOLCOMB 8' 6" 5

5J Mayberry, Ian 8 HAYS 8' 6" 4

6J Kells, Colby 8 HORACE GO8' 0" 3

7J Waddell, Wyatt 8 HAYS 7' 6" 1.5

7J Bailey, Hayden 8 KENNETH H 7' 6" 1.5

8J Ramsey, Carter 8 HORACE GO7' 6"

9J Putz, Ashton 8 HAYS 7' 0"

10J Harland, Broc 8 KEPLEY 6' 6"

11J Jones, Gage 8 HOLCOMB 6' 6"

12J Korf, Jace 8 KENNETH H 6' 6"

Pilosof, Ryan 8 KENNETH H NH

Novack, Bryson 7 HOLCOMB NH

Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Long, Tyler 7 HORACE GO17' 41 /2  (NW) 10

2 Mesa, Damon 7 HOLCOMB 16' 101 /4  (NW) 8

3 Marshall, Ethan 7 HAYS 16' 71 /4  (NW) 6

4 Harris, Izeyah 7 HUGOTON 16' 2"  (NW) 5

5 Bastin, Braydon 7 HOLCOMB 15' 91 /2  (NW) 4

6 Bah, Malik 7 HAYS 15' 53 /4  (NW) 3

7 Aguilar-Cano, Angel 7 KEPLEY 15' 01 /4  (NW) 2

8 Martinez, Zayden 7 EISENHOWE14' 113 /4  (NW) 1

9 Reyes, Manuel 7 HOLCOMB 14' 10"  (NW)

10 Kennis, Ethan 7 HOLCOMB 14' 83 /4  (NW)

11 Strassr, Kaden 7 KENNETH H 14' 7"  (NW)

12 Luna, Irvin 7 KEPLEY 14' 63 /4  (NW)

13 Heger, Griffin 7 HUGOTON 14' 4"  (NW)

14 Hernandez, Alde 7 KENNETH H 14' 31 /4  (NW)

15 Rodriguez, Ramiro 7 HUGOTON 14' 23 /4  (NW)

16 Burns, Brody 7 KENNETH H 13' 113 /4  (NW)

17 Krug, Cole 7 KEPLEY 13' 101 /2  (NW)

18 Orosco, Dominique 7 HOLCOMB 13' 81 /4  (NW)

19 Aguilar, Karl 7 HORACE GO13' 11 /4  (NW)

20 Quach, Derek 7 HAYS 11' 71 /4  (NW)

21 Nunez, Oscar 7 HOLCOMB 11' 31 /2  (NW)
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Men's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Smith, Angus 7 HOLCOMB FOUL  (NW)

Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brown, Cole 8 HOLCOMB 18' 03 /4  (NW) 10

2 Wiese, Caleb 8 KENNETH H 17' 93 /4  (NW) 8

3 Heiman, Ryan 8 HORACE GO17' 43 /4  (NW) 6

4 Casper, Logan 8 HAYS 17' 31 /2  (NW) 5

5 Macias, Santiago 8 HUGOTON 17' 3"  (NW) 4

6 Keosengphet, Zackery 8 KENNETH H 17' 11 /4  (NW) 3

7 Amparan, Daniel 8 EISENHOWE17' 1"  (NW) 2

8 Arzate, Javier 8 KENNETH H 16' 93 /4  (NW) 1

9 Mendoza, Adam 8 HUGOTON 16' 6"  (NW)

10 Juarez, Trystian 8 EISENHOWE15' 10"  (NW)

11 Herreman, Gage 8 HAYS 15' 91 /4  (NW)

12 Pinkney, Cal-El 8 HORACE GO15' 71 /2  (NW)

13 Lazano, Daniel 8 HORACE GO15' 31 /2  (NW)

14 Cruz, Luis 8 HUGOTON 15' 11 /2  (NW)

15 Dozier, Christopher 8 SEYMOUR R 14' 51 /4  (NW)

16 Dreiling, Ethan 8 HAYS 14' 5"  (NW)

17 Jaquez, Kaleb 8 KEPLEY 13' 63 /4  (NW)

18 Mendoza, Aaron 8 KEPLEY 13' 51 /2  (NW)

19 Ruiz, Gabriel 8 SEYMOUR R 11' 0"  (NW)

20 Eikenberry, Chance 8 HOLCOMB 9' 111 /2  (NW)

21 Ramirez, Erik 8 KEPLEY 8' 51 /2  (NW)

Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Martinez, Greg 7 HOLCOMB 33' 13 /4  (NW) 10

2 Harris, Izeyah 7 HUGOTON 31' 81 /4  (NW) 8

3 Bah, Malik 7 HAYS 31' 63 /4  (NW) 6

4 Mendoza, Abel 7 HOLCOMB 30' 71 /2  (NW) 5

5 Luna, Irvin 7 KEPLEY 30' 53 /4  (NW) 4

6 Perez, Jorge 7 KENNETH H 30' 51 /2  (NW) 3

7 Montoya, Bryan 7 HUGOTON 30' 41 /2  (NW) 2

8 Krug, Cole 7 KEPLEY 29' 71 /4  (NW) 1

9 Zundt, Emilio 7 KENNETH H 29' 51 /4  (NW)

10 Lewis, Dasean 7 HUGOTON 28' 71 /4  (NW)

11 Walker, Carsen 7 KEPLEY 28' 01 /4  (NW)

12 Fierro, Ervin 7 KENNETH H 27' 1"  (NW)

13 Perez, Ignacio 7 HORACE GO26' 103 /4  (NW)

Aguiliera, Jose 7 HOLCOMB ND  (NW)

Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Amparan, Daniel 8 EISENHOWE35' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 Mendoza, Adam 8 HUGOTON 35' 11 /4  (NW) 8

Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 Audrain, Lake 8 HORACE GO34' 01 /4  (NW) 6

4 VanDerWege, Chason 8 HAYS 33' 101 /4  (NW) 5

5 Lamb, Isacc 8 HORACE GO33' 5"  (NW) 4

6 Summers, Trent 8 HAYS 32' 61 /2  (NW) 3

7 Fuchs, Carter 8 KENNETH H 31' 101 /4  (NW) 2

8 Juarez, Trystian 8 EISENHOWE31' 33 /4  (NW) 1

9 Summers, Chase 8 HAYS 30' 111 /4  (NW)

10 Martinez, Jareth 8 HOLCOMB 30' 31 /4  (NW)

11 Biera, Isaac 8 HORACE GO29' 91 /2  (NW)

12 Dozier, Christopher 8 SEYMOUR R 29' 21 /2  (NW)

13 Eikenberry, Chance 8 HOLCOMB 24' 41 /2  (NW)

Leonard, Braydon 8 HOLCOMB ND  (NW)

Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lopez, Sebastian 7 HORACE GO36' 2" 10

2 Tichenor, Kooper 7 HOLCOMB 34' 11" 8

3 Rivas, Marquis 7 HUGOTON 32' 4" 6

4 Lares, JP 7 HOLCOMB 30' 8" 5

5 Henderson, Nate 7 HAYS 29' 11" 4

6 Rueda, Santiago 7 KENNETH H 29' 10" 3

7 Nichols, Galahad 7 HAYS 28' 9" 2

8 Herrera, Jorge 7 HUGOTON 28' 7" 1

9 McDaniels, Levi 7 HUGOTON 28' 5"

10 Hammerschmidt, Kelby 7 HAYS 28' 2"

11 Morlen, Peyton 7 EISENHOWE25' 6"

12 Medina, Alexis 7 SEYMOUR R 24' 7"

13 Morales, Evan 7 KEPLEY 24' 6"

14 Arriaga, Carlos 7 HOLCOMB 22' 10"

14 Lujan, Jose 7 HORACE GO22' 10"

16 Cruz, Francisco 7 KEPLEY 22' 3"

17 Clifton, Johnny 7 EISENHOWE21' 11"

18 Novack, Jacob 7 HOLCOMB 21' 6"

19 Maddox, Bryce 7 HOLCOMB 20' 6"

20 Frey, Cooper 7 HORACE GO19' 10"

21 Douglass, Devin 7 KENNETH H 19' 6"

22 Corral, Ahmed 7 HOLCOMB 17' 11"

23 Brollier, Ethan 7 KEPLEY 17' 6"

24 Mesa, Jeffrey 7 HOLCOMB 17' 3"

25 Bors, Henry 7 KENNETH H 16' 9"

26 Estrada, Edgar 7 EISENHOWE14' 9"

Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Walburn, Grayson 8 HAYS 43' 3" 10

2 Sepulveda, Kevin 8 SEYMOUR R 37' 4" 8
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Men's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 Chairez, Alan 8 HORACE GO35' 7" 6

4 McGuire, Quinton 8 HAYS 35' 2" 5

5 Varela, Luis 8 KENNETH H 33' 2" 4

6 Hernande, Manuel 8 SEYMOUR R 33' 0" 3

7 Haremza, Ethan 8 HOLCOMB 32' 8" 2

8 Underwood, Jake 8 HORACE GO32' 6" 1

9 Vallin, Leonardo 8 HOLCOMB 32' 5"

10 Ornelas, Christian 8 HUGOTON 32' 2"

11 Littell, Zevin 8 HUGOTON 30' 11"

12 Stevenson, Kaelon 8 SEYMOUR R 29' 11"

13 Lewis, Draden 8 HOLCOMB 29' 7"

14 Bonsall, Jace 8 HUGOTON 29' 3"

15 Buckles, Blake 8 HAYS 29' 2"

16 Zamora, Jaime 8 EISENHOWE28' 0"

17 Teeter, Kael 8 KEPLEY 27' 4"

18 Combs, Miles 8 KENNETH H 26' 11"

19 Wyer, Ethan 8 KEPLEY 26' 3"

20 Scheeter, Caleb 8 HORACE GO26' 2"

21 Blansett, Jarett 8 HOLCOMB 23' 5"

22 Canto, Damian 8 HOLCOMB 21' 0"

23 Villatoro, Freddy 8 HOLCOMB 20' 4"

24 Nunez, Brandon 8 HOLCOMB 19' 8"

25 Hernandez, Robert 8 KEPLEY 15' 11"

26 Miller, Aiden 8 KENNETH H 2' 11"

Penka, Nikouls 8 HOLCOMB DNS

Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lopez, Sebastian 7 HORACE GO112' 8" 10

2 Perez, Karson 7 HUGOTON 101' 9" 8

3 Henderson, Nate 7 HAYS 91' 11" 6

4 Herrera, Jorge 7 HUGOTON 89' 7" 5

5 McDaniels, Levi 7 HUGOTON 87' 2" 4

6 Cutshall, Jacob 7 EISENHOWE84' 1" 3

7 Tichenor, Kooper 7 HOLCOMB 80' 1" 2

8 Cruz, Francisco 7 KEPLEY 79' 3" 1

9 Fitzthum, Henry 7 HAYS 77' 2"

10 Arriaga, Carlos 7 HOLCOMB 76' 5"

11 Lujan, Jose 7 HORACE GO75' 4"

12 Rueda, Santiago 7 KENNETH H 68' 7"

13 Morales, Evan 7 KEPLEY 67' 4"

14 Lares, JP 7 HOLCOMB 65' 8"

15 Novack, Jacob 7 HOLCOMB 65' 0"

16 Brungardt, Konar 7 HOLCOMB 64' 5"

17 Brollier, Ethan 7 KEPLEY 64' 2"

18 Frey, Cooper 7 HORACE GO63' 9"

Men's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
19 Nichols, Galahad 7 HAYS 61' 0"

20 Morlen, Peyton 7 EISENHOWE60' 1"

21 Mesa, Jeffrey 7 HOLCOMB 57' 2"

22 Maddox, Bryce 7 HOLCOMB 57' 0"

23 Douglass, Devin 7 KENNETH H 54' 9"

24 Estrada, Edgar 7 EISENHOWE54' 2"

25 Bors, Henry 7 KENNETH H 52' 5"

26 Corral, Ahmed 7 HOLCOMB 43' 11"

Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Walburn, Grayson 8 HAYS 127' 8" 10

2 Chairez, Alan 8 HORACE GO123' 10" 8

3 Juarez, Trystian 8 EISENHOWE115' 3" 6

4 Lewis, Draden 8 HOLCOMB 105' 2" 5

5 Crotts, Rex 8 KENNETH H 101' 11" 4

6 Dinkins, Tre 8 SEYMOUR R 95' 10" 3

7 Foreman, Dalton 8 HOLCOMB 95' 8" 2

8 Underwood, Jake 8 HORACE GO92' 8" 1

9 Steinmetz, Jace 8 HORACE GO92' 5"

10 Vallin, Leonardo 8 HOLCOMB 89' 5"

11 Hernandez, Manuel 8 SEYMOUR R 87' 11"

12 Buckles, Blake 8 HAYS 82' 8"

13 Ornelas, Christian 8 HUGOTON 82' 4"

14 Haremza, Ethan 8 HOLCOMB 81' 3"

15 Teeter, Kael 8 KEPLEY 80' 11"

16 Zamora, Jaime 8 EISENHOWE78' 2"

17 Cintora, Manuel 8 KENNETH H 77' 8"

18 Bonsall, Jace 8 HUGOTON 75' 8"

19 Wyer, Ethan 8 KEPLEY 73' 7"

20 Cerceres, Bryan 8 SEYMOUR R 71' 0"

21 Berner, Matthew 8 HAYS 68' 9"

22 Blansett, Jarett 8 HOLCOMB 68' 2"

23 Fuchs, Bryce 8 KENNETH H 67' 5"

24 Nunez, Brandon 8 HOLCOMB 67' 2"

25 Throop, Hunter 8 HOLCOMB 65' 5"

26 Villatoro, Freddy 8 HOLCOMB 50' 3"

27 Hernandez, Robert 8 KEPLEY 49' 3"

Mecklenburg, Clay 8 HUGOTON DNS

7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holcomb HOLC 182

2 Hays HAYS 126.5

3 Horace Good HG 101

4 Hugoton HUG 97
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7th Grade Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Kepley KPLY 75

6 Kenneth Henderson KH 46.5

7 Seymour Rogers LS 33

8 Eisenhower WEST 32

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays HAYS 216.5

2 Holcomb HOLC 88.5

3 Horace Good HG 87

4 Hugoton HUG 86

5 Eisenhower WEST 61

6 Kepley KPLY 53

7 Kenneth Henderson KH 49

8 Seymour Rogers LS 30

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace Good HG 183

2 Kenneth Henderson KH 115

3 Hays HAYS 108.5

4 Holcomb HOLC 86

5 Hugoton HUG 76

6 Eisenhower WEST 60.5

7 Seymour Rogers LS 36

8 Kepley KPLY 33

8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays HAYS 237

2 Hugoton HUG 90

3 Kepley KPLY 89

4 Eisenhower WEST 79

5 Kenneth Henderson KH 73

6 Horace Good HG 71.5

7 Holcomb HOLC 39.5

8 Seymour Rogers LS 17

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace Good HG 284

2 Holcomb HOLC 268

3 Hays HAYS 235

4 Hugoton HUG 173

5 Kenneth Henderson KH 161.5

6 Kepley KPLY 108

7 Eisenhower WEST 92.5

8 Seymour Rogers LS 69

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays HAYS 453.5

2 Hugoton HUG 176

3 Horace Good HG 158.5

4 Kepley KPLY 142

5 Eisenhower WEST 140

6 Holcomb HOLC 128

7 Kenneth Henderson KH 122

8 Seymour Rogers LS 47
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